ATTY. DOCKET: LEA 35 214

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼		7 • • •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): - SEE ADDENDUM -		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies) R AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
j		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🕒 Yes 🖳 No		77b. (1836)	
Nature of conveyance:				
🔼 Assignment	⊒ <u>a</u> Merger			
	Change of Name	_	D-51368 LEVERKUSEN	
🖳 Other			GERMANY	
		City:	State:Zip:	
Execution Date: - SEE ADDENDUM -		Additional name(s) & a	eddress(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 👪 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		135	
	• •	eation the execution d	ate of the application is.	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/474,916		B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is	
	·			
	l Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖳 Yes 🌠 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Jeffrey M. Greenman		<u></u>	3.41)	
Internal Address: Law & Patents		□ Enclosed		
Bayer Pharmaceuticals	Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation		be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Morgan La	Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane		amber:	
Ottool Address.		13-3372		
City: West Haven State: CT	Zip:_06516	(Attach duplicate copy or	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	f belief, the foregoing in: iment.	formation is true and c	correct and any attached copy	
William F. Gray	2/.	ilian F Gra	7 6000 24	
Name of Person Signing		Signature /	Date	
Total num	ber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 4	
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: I hereby certify that this correspondence and any papers referred to as attached are being facsimile transmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Office, Assignments Division, facsimile number (703) 306-5995.				
Date: APR 0 8 2004				
Stanature of Person Certifying				
		/ 1	V PATENT	

700077277

REEL: 014504 FRAME: 0068

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Form PTO-1595)				
ADDE	Page 1 of 1			
Patent Application Serial Number: Filing Date (Month/Day/Year):	10/474,916			
Attorney Docket Number:	Le A 35 214			
Conveying Party				
(family name followed by given name)	Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)			
1) WUNBERG, Tobias	09/26/2003			
2) BENDER, Wolfgang	09/26/2003			
3) ECKENBERG, Peter	10/01/2003			
4) HALLENBERGER, Sabine	09/30/2003			
5) HENNINGER, Kerstin	09/26/2003			
6) KELDENICH, Jorg	09/26/2003			
7) KERN, Armin	09/26/2003			
8) RADDATZ, Siegfried	09/30/2003			
9) REEFSCHLAGER, Jurgen	11/11/2003			
10) SCHMIDT, Gunter	09/26/2003			
11) ZIMMERMANN, Holger	09/26/2003			
12) ZUMPE, Franz	09/26/2003			
13) RADTKE, Martin	09/26/2003			
		:		
		ľ		
		ļ		
		ŀ		
		l		

PATENT REEL: 014504 FRAME: 0069

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

.

- 1) Tobias Wunberg 2) Wolfgang Bender 3) Peter Eckenberg
- 4) Sabine Hallenberger 5) Kerstin Henninger 6) Jörg Keldenich
- 7) Achim Kern 8) Siegfried Raddatz 9) Jürgen Reefschläger
- 10)Gunter Schmidt 11)Holger Zimmermann 12)Franz Zumpe

13)Martin Radtke

7) Armin Kern
Atmix Kern

1)-8),10)-13)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany 9)Nedderlandsweg 45, D 26125 Oldenburg, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ARYLSULFONAMIDES AS ANTIVIRAL AGENTS

Filed: April 8, 2002

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP02/03858

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
26.09.05	1. Tolias Kunter
Co.Co.)C	2 Oug Mis
01.10.03	3. Dets -
30.07.03	4 Saline Healther
26.09.03	5. lessin Henring
76 09 03	6. To beldmide
26.09.03	2. Armice Kern
30,09,03	8. Viepfrid Raddato
N-M-83	PATENTILL SAL
	// KE/EL: U145U4 / KANIE: U27U

26.09.03
26/09/03
26.03.03
26003

10. Struter & chu(ch)

11. Holge Thermomany

12. Poly

Le A 35 214-US

RECORDED: 04/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 014504 FRAME; 00741**